

\216ITEM NO.5 Court No.4 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5980/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in WP No. 6349/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

VIJAY NARAYAN TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6427 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Daba,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both these two matters, it appears that service has been effected by way of dasti service on all the respondents. In the first matter i.e. SLP(Crl.) No. 5980/07, learned Advocate has already entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents. In the first matter respondents Nos. 3 and 4 have been impleaded by name. However, at the relevant time they were also holding the post of respondents Nos. 2 and 3. Similar is the case as far as the 2 nd matter i.e. SLP(Crl.) No. 6427/07, is concerned, learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. also undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the State of U.P. in the 2nd matter. Let these two matters stand adjourned for a period of four weeks for the said purpose and let the matters be placed before us once the vakalatnama is filed.

In the meantime, the respondent in both the matters will be entitled to file their counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Indu Satija)
Court Master