

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5980/2007 & 6427/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in WP No. 6349/2007 and 23/07/2008 in WP No. 6449/2008 (M/B) of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

VIJAY NARAYAN TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any step for effecting service of notice on respondent No. 5.

Time extended by another two weeks for compliance of the office report i.e. for effecting
-: 2 :-

service on respondent No. 5 in both the Special Leave Petitions, failing which, the Special Leave Petitions, so far as 5th respondent is concerned, shall stand dismissed.

[V.K. Tiwari]
PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master