

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5980/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in WP No. 6349/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

VIJAY NARAYAN TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6427 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed on or before 8th
September, 2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 8th September, 2011
without waiting for the counter affidavit and formal order from this
court.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar