

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5980/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in WP No.6349/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

VIJAY NARAYAN TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6427 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv

Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have carefully gone through the impugned judgment and order. In our considered opinion, these are not fit cases to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar